AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | |- COVRACT 10 COOE | FAGE™GF A

1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT /MOD1FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. .’no.usct NO,
(!1f applicabl
FIFTEEN (15) 2/10/97 RFPA dated 3/6/97 " -
6. 1SSUED BY CODE

7. ADMINISTERED BY g
(1f other than Item 6) -

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comnission
Division of Contracts

Technical Acquisition Branch No. 2
Mashington, D.C. 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Z1P code)

uovermment Telecommunications, Inc.
4500 Southgate Place, Suite 300
Chantilly, VA 22021 6. OATED (SEE TTEW 11

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ATIN: Mr. Chris Ballenger

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | NRC-32-93-277

| 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

__CODE. L FACILITY COOE ey 8y W%

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

“ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of
Offers [ is extended, [] is not extended. oﬁerors must acknowledge roce\gt of this amendment prior to the hour and
date specified in the solﬁcitation or as by one of the following nt (a) By completi Items 8 and 15,
and returning copies of the mnt (b) By acknowleaging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer mm.a—sr(c) B

xc&ne letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment
rumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR EDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED roa TNE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 10 THE
HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUU IN XEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of t desire to change

an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, prowdod each telqrwor letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN DATA (If requlrcd)

794-15-32-3030 FIN:2570 C4020 OBLIGATE: $16,416.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFI=D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ch n paying
office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN 1TEM 14, PURSUAMT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 S(b)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of Contract
€. IMPORTANT: Contractor [J is not, [x| is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the
issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract
subject matter where feasible.)

The above-referenced contract is hereby modified as described in the following

pages . 7
o/
J ot

}t'/ A
050060 Fall

Except as provided herein, all terms and ccndnuons of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore
h _remains mchmm in full force and effect.

A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of print) 78R WAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
i p Elois J. Wi n
Eugene J. Collins, President Eiaie 3; viogine .,
“1%8. ?TRACTM/ONE oR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. uulleo ,smss/ov AMER 1 CA ] 16C. DATE SIGNED
e / Lo H/Y/7 BY [ Zﬂ( A 1, VMRS 7., . e l 4 ,’(‘3 /IU

(Signature Ri-glrson authorized to sign / (Sfgnature of Contracting/dfficer) | ///C/

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STA!lIgARD roma 30 (REV. 1.-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by

FAR (4B CFR) 53 cl.?)
7704280220 970418

W

NRC-38-9%-277 PDR AR




NRC-28-93-236
Modification No. 15
Page 2 of 4

The purpose of this modification 1s to:

1) Exercise option year two to extend the period of performance of the subject
contract through February 9, 1998 to provide for continued maintenance of
basic equipment, purchase and installation of estimated increased quantities.
and maintenance of increased quantities;

2) Modify Section B.4, PRICING OF ORDERS AND LOTS. to reflect all che.iges made
go ghi Bc?gdule since the installation of the equipment (Modifications Numbers
} N )i

3) Delete Schedule 1 attached to Section B.4 of the contract and substitute
the attached REVISED Schedule 1 in lieu thereof:

4) Increase the amount obligated in the contract by $16.416.00. from
$438.649 .00 to $455,065.00, and

5) Increase the ceiling amount in the contract by $42.253.00. from
$438.649.00 to $468,230.00.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

1) SECTION B- SUPPLIFES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS. Schedule 1 as
incorporated in Modification No. 4, 1s deleted in its entirety and the
attached REVISED Scheduie 1 is substituted in lieu thereof.

2) Section 8, Subsection B.3, Consideration and Obligation, paragraph a..
first sentence, 1s deleted in its entirety and substituted with the
following in lieu thereof:

“a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the
products/services ordered, delivered and accepted under this
contract is $468.230.00."

3) Section B, Subsection B.3, Consideration and Obligation. paragraph b,
first sentence, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the
following in lieu thereof:

“b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract 1s
$455.065.00."

4) SECTIONS 8.4, PRICING OF ORDERS AND LOTS and B.5. SCHEDULE OF ITEMS. are
deleted in their entirety and the following 1s substituted in lieu
thereof :




NRC-28-93-236
Modification No. 15
Page 3 of 4

"B.4 PRICING OF ORDERS AND LOTS

All orders under this contract shall be priced in accordance with the fixed
units prices contained in the attached Price Schedules: Revised Schedule 1."

B.5 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

ITEM # DESCRIPTION CEILING PRICE

1. BASE YEAR
EQUIPMENT AS DESCRIBED IN REVISED SCHEDULE 1 $332.708.00
INSTALLATION $ 60.237.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION $392.945.Q0

2. OPTION YEAR ONE

A MAINTENANCE FOR BASIC SYSTEM $15.264 .00

B. INCREASED QUANTITIES - EQUIPMENT $27.900.00

L. INCREASED QUANTITIES - INSTALLATION $ 5,200.00

D. MAINTENANCE OF INCREASED QUANTITIES $ WARRANTY
TOTAL $48 364 .00

3. OPTION YEAR TWO

A. MAINTENANCE FOR BASIC SYSTEM $15.264.00

B. INCREASED QUANTITIES - EQUIPMENT $ 9.005.00

C. INCREASED QUANTITIES - INSTALLATION $ 1,500.00(est)

D. MAINTENANCE OF INCREASED QUANTITIES $ 1,152.00(est)
TOTAL $26.921.00

4. OPTION YEAR THREE

A, MAINTENANCE FOR BASIC SYSTEM $15.264 00

B. INCREASED QUANTITIES - EQUIPMENT $ 9.005.00

. INCREASED QUATITIES - INSTALLATION $ 1.500.0uest)

D. MAINTENANCE OF INCREASED QUANTITIES $ 576.00(est)
TOTAL $26.345.00

5, OPTION YEAR FOUR

A MAINTENANCE FOR BASIC SYSTEM $15.264 .00

B. INCREASED QUANTITIES - EQUIPMENT $ 9.005.00

3 INCREASED QUATITIES - INSTALLATION $ 1,500.00(est)

D. MAINTENANCE OF INCREASED QUANTITIES $ 576.00(est)
TOTAL $26.345.00

NOTE: Prices for all equipment shall be set forth in Revised Schedule 1. The

above-1isted totals for [tems Nos. 3b, 3¢, 3d. 4b, 4c. 4d. 5b. 5c and 5d are
only estimates based on anticipated growth during the 1ife of the contract
The actual costs may vary depending on the actual needs of the Government .
The Government is not contractually bound to pay the total costs stipulated

for the above-noted 1tems. since they are based on estimates.

However . the

Government agrees to pay for the additional equipment. maintenance and




NRC -28-93-236
Modification No. 15
Page 4 of 4

installation costs associated with anticipated growth in the option years for
the quantities actually ordered at the prices negotiated in Revised Schedule
1. Warranty for each item ordered will be for a period of one year at which
time maintenance for individual items will be paid at the rates stipulated in
Revised Schedule 1.

5) Section F.2. DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD. first sentence is hereby
dﬁlete? in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu
thereoft:

“This contract shall commence on the effective date of contract award
and shall expire on February 9, 1998."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of
this action 1s provided below:

Total FY 93 Obligations: $269.359.00
Total FY 94 Obligations: $ 60,769.00
Total FY 95 Obligations: $ 61,130.00
Total FY 96 Obligations: § 47.649.00
Total FY 97 Obligations: $ 16.416.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: $455.065.00

A1l other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.



NRC-32-93-277
Modification No. 1
ATTACHMENT NO. 1

US NUCLEAR REGULATORY cOMMISSION | | ! LT e | emcoaLas wia
SCHEDULE A - ITEMIZED PRICE LIST - PURCHASE, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE | )Tm ,m.f 1
PRINTEA KT DI 200 [ : ‘ PBC 1
100 | P800 w; 17 FD) | s 4 wa | |
1003 1977038 2800 w0l Ml wa| |
{004 nmmvumg,sw 1) 1-08 450/ 4% NC nAl 1]
1005 | Pre-Formmtted Blank |4* FD) 360 1 9304 NC NA L 1§
1006 mmnmﬂg | .08 14000 0000] 960 WAl 1
107 _|Mestage Westing Ring Genervior Pack 3603490 | 3540, o B L
1008 _1F 2600 XL/ LTUP LTU Puch (RE7/6'5) 16044101 P 7200l  16e] wal 2
1008 _IT1 Trunk Puck (5l Card Set) i PEC 3000 1000 34 2
1010 |1 Pack (Sgl Card Set) 3103 4600 $i60] 2400 2 2
1011 Master Pack (k) 16051708 43000 36330 10730  NA ) |
181 Basic Servioe (RH) 408 W00 NAC NA L)
1913 128 wio 30 e 160341 0| 0 NC | NAL 2 n 9
L) B4l W m 541 04 60 N/A i 20 3 ¥
(01Y | Vows Max Basic Service w/ EMDI (RS) | 360 $a0-08 | 300 1500  NC NA |
106 [ISON PRI Basic Servce (RE) 136034} 08 w00 0] Nc] o wal
1017 jhlunt wAlh Service (k8 SO0 30l NC NA L |
1618 Doe wiveraton 3606 160 | q‘ NC NA , |
1919 i T Ref Guade Dl 10033008 NIC NC | N NA L # s3] i8] sl
010 |Anmnaant Consale Quick Rer Gude | ) 10643008 NIC NC NAC wal 2 =
1921 |Swgle Line Te) Quink Raf Guade | 9043008 NAC N RS NALin]
1002 |Alarm Sender E0¢.8-11%6-B10) PBC 20!  WiC NA Ll 1|
1083 | Module (for Aiendant Congoie) Jro78.1074- 8001 PRO 1193 180 wal 2
1074 Console (HAC) {2076.1093.8001 1995 2013 2000  wNin | 2
1035 |Aua MW Pwr PS5 Pack 4B 10/ 1439 1224 NAC WA |
PAC nef v AL
PEC A 34
PBC 16| NC N/A
PRC 1088) NGO NA

i “
ol

PBC 4%l NC 12
1300 10s]  NC wal |
PEC 36| NiC Z3
) PBC 3 NC WAL )
L30T JOplal Trionk 2 Cles Adapter Card (Sgi! 16B-950C- R | 00 50 /Y NC{ WAL 2
103 fAwe MW Pur Ruck/Mat 2709900, X004 ™) 64| NC wal o
103 E&M Trunk/PFT Cable Im_z_glcgn POC 19 N WAL 2
1 040 ATTM(EGCMA £860 2506 Toé 195 Pac 191 NIC NA !
194 Cable USON/PR & T1) N6 T | PRC I8l NC NA L 2
1043 MW Pwg § Meser S60-POO0-TOS 24 | 97 83 NC N/A 3
1241 _|OT2408 248 Black Dvp/Spkr Phone (HAC) F108-0 789 BOO1 4BK 300 473 ™ Al m W 3 3 3|
(644 JOT125 170 Black Spewber Phane (A [rionc 91.0001 08y ﬁ sl 100l A <
148 | ASd-on Modude (Bics) 7110396 BOGITHK s30| 10] wal 16
{04t & Port -1 wOID 6001 a0l iieees] 11200 Mol o
1047 uPs G000 e | 2of  Nal e :
1048 IMMS Dutnbase $W §SW009600 M3 2000 NT NA L L
1046 JC unom Enprwenng for wzw_____ 5 W00800 MBC PRC NAC NA | I
(0% JUNIVERSAL PS BATI/BACKUP SUBSVST _ Jups4ey (4 %4l NC NaAl | el
1051 IMANAGEMENT SYSTEM wid & NS4 PRC og%wc NA L L ol
1052 R SUPPLY v PEC 8883 NC NA | 1 g
1053 PLIFIED mwgg; 4 PEC @  NC A | 0
e miiarm SPARE PARTS K1Y lul-m}_ﬂg PBC 14 NC| 4] o
L0388 IMODEM POOL CONTROLLER CARD [166-3003-R 360 PRC L8l NC NA L ©
0% It XPANDED SPEED DIALING CODES Ré 10 PRC NC NAC WALl 0
37 _JSTARPLUS If $01. LINE TEL BLACK 2601 00MOF 30M PRC %] NC wA | o
1058 |DATA DADDINUNT ¥ PBC 1% N WAl o ki
1035 JDATA TERM KEYALD ADO.IN UNIT PRC 10|  NC NAal o
1066 10T} Bmck Phone 430 0 100 NAL 103 12l 10 10 10)
1061 IngaDsETs £ SUPKAI 2w084.03 193 i N NA] 27 |
1083 1BASIC CABINEY E XTENSION for 96cc  Dvoawai 24100] inal 9 NAL © P—j
1063 JBSWIBA SWITCHING NETWORK CARD  [F168.30] 2 77 A “

1 w4 . 4 ¥




